



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	La Conner Retirement Inn	Provider Number	2254
Address	204 N 1ST ST ,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	La Conner, WA 98257	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 04/30/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
1 Abatement of Electrical Hazards	
Abatement of unsafe conditions and electrical hazards. Conditions that constitute an electrical shock or fire hazard shall be abated.. (IFC 603.2 2021)	Corrected
2 Listing	
603.5.1 Listing. Relocatable power taps shall be listed in accordance with UL 1363. Current taps shall be listed and labeled in accordance with UL 498A. (IFC 0603.5.1, 2021)	There was multi-plug adapter that does not have over current protection in use in the maintenance office.
3 Application and Use	
603.5.2 Application and use. Relocatable power taps and current taps shall be directly connected to a permanently installed receptacle. Exceptions: 1. Where approved for use in a Group A occupancy or in a meeting room in a Group B occupancy, not more than five relocatable power taps shall be permitted to be connected together or connected to an extension cord for temporary use to supply power to electronic equipment. 2. Current taps and relocatable power taps shall not be required to connect directly to a permanently installed receptacle outlet where used for 90 days or less for the purpose of testing the performance of such devices. (IFC 603.5.2, 2021)	Corrected

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	La Conner Retirement Inn	Provider Number	2254
Address	204 N 1ST ST ,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	La Conner, WA 98257	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 04/30/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
4 Extension Cords	
Extension cords. Extension cords shall not be a substitute for permanent wiring and shall be listed and labeled in accordance with UL 817. Extension cords shall not be affixed to structures, extended through walls, ceilings or floors, or under doors or floor coverings, nor shall such cords be subject to environmental damage or physical impact. Extension cords shall be used only with portable appliances. Extension cords marked for indoor use shall not be used outdoors.. (IFC 603.6 2021)	There was an extension cord utilized as permanent wiring in room 212.
5 Repair of penetrations	
Repair of penetrations. Where damaged, materials used to protect membrane- and through-penetrations shall be replaced or restored with materials or systems that meet or exceed the code requirements applicable at the time when the assembly was constructed, remodeled or altered.	Corrected
6 Inspection and Maintenance	
Opening protectives in fire-resistance-rated assemblies shall be inspected and maintained in accordance with NFPA 80. Opening protectives in smoke barriers shall be inspected and maintained in accordance with NFPA 80 and NFPA 105. Openings in smoke partitions shall be inspected and maintained in accordance with NFPA 105. Fire doors and smoke and draft control doors shall not be blocked, obstructed, or otherwise made inoperable. Fusible links shall be replaced promptly whenever fused or damaged. Opening protectives and smoke and draft control doors shall not be modified. (IFC 705.2 2021)	Corrected
7 Door Operation	
Swinging fire doors shall close from the full-open position and latch automatically. (IFC 705.2.4 2021)	Resident room 306 fire door would not close and latch from the fully open position.

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name La Conner Retirement Inn
Address 204 N 1ST ST,
City, State, Zip La Conner, WA 98257

Provider Number 2254
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 04/30/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
------------------	------------------------

8 Obstructed Locations

Automatic sprinklers shall be installed with regard to obstructions that will delay activation or obstruct the water distribution pattern and shall be in accordance with the applicable automatic sprinkler system standard that is being used. Automatic sprinklers shall be installed in or under covered kiosks, displays, booths, concession stands or equipment that exceeds 4 feet (1219 mm) in width. Not less than a 3-foot (914 mm) clearance shall be maintained between automatic sprinklers and the top of piles of combustible fibers. Exception: Kitchen equipment under exhaust hoods protected with a fire-extinguishing system in accordance with Section 904. (IFC 903.3.3 2021)	Corrected
---	-----------

9 Testing and Maintenance

Sprinkler systems shall be tested and maintained in accordance with Section 901. (IFC 903.5 2021)	Mixed standard response and quick response sprinkler heads were found in main lobby and elevator area.
--	--

10 Extinguishing System Service

Automatic fire-extinguishing systems shall be serviced not less frequently than every six months and after activation of the system. Inspection shall be by qualified individuals, and a certificate of inspection shall be forwarded to the fire code official upon completion. (IFC 904.13.5.2 2021)	Corrected
---	-----------

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	La Conner Retirement Inn	Provider Number	2254
Address	204 N 1ST ST ,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	La Conner, WA 98257	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 04/30/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
------------------	------------------------

11 Portable Fire Extinguishers - General Requirements

Portable fire extinguishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in accordance with this section and NFPA 10.

Exceptions:

1. The distance of travel to reach an extinguisher shall not apply. The travel distance to reach an extinguisher shall not apply to the spectator seating portions of Group A-5 occupancies.

2. Thirty-day inspections shall not be required and maintenance shall be allowed to be once every three years for dry-chemical or halogenated agent portable fire extinguishers that are supervised by a listed and approved electronic monitoring device, provided that all of the following conditions are met:

2.1. Electronic monitoring shall confirm that extinguishers are properly positioned, properly charged and unobstructed.

2.2. Loss of power or circuit continuity to the electronic monitoring device shall initiate a trouble signal.

2.3. The extinguishers shall be installed inside of a building or cabinet in a noncorrosive environment.

2.4. Electronic monitoring devices and supervisory circuits shall be tested every 3 years when extinguisher maintenance is performed.

2.5. A written log of required hydrostatic test dates for extinguishers shall be maintained by the owner to verify that hydrostatic tests are conducted at the frequency required by NFPA 10.

3. In Group I-3, portable fire extinguishers shall be permitted to be located at staff locations.

(IFC 906.2 2021)

Corrected

12 Hangers and Brackets

Hand-held portable fire extinguishers, not housed in cabinets, shall be installed on the hangers or brackets supplied. Hangers or brackets shall be securely anchored to the mounting surface in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions.

(IFC 906.7 2021)

Corrected



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name La Conner Retirement Inn
Address 204 N 1ST ST ,
City, State, Zip La Conner, WA 98257

Provider Number 2254
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 04/30/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
------------------	------------------------

13 Inspection, Testing and Maintenance

The maintenance and testing schedules and procedures for fire alarm and fire detection systems shall be in accordance with Sections 907.8.1 through 907.8.5 and NFPA 72. Records of inspection, testing and maintenance shall be maintained.

(IFC 907.8 2021)

Corrected

14 Maintenance

Carbon monoxide alarms and carbon monoxide detection systems shall be maintained in accordance with NFPA 72. Carbon monoxide alarms and carbon monoxide detectors that become inoperable or begin producing end-of-life signals shall be replaced.

(IFC 915.6 2021 WAC)

Corrected

15 Emergency Power for Illumination - General

In the event of power supply failure in rooms and spaces that require two or more exits or access to exits, an emergency electrical system shall automatically illuminate all of the following areas:

1. Aisles
2. Corridors
3. Exit access stairways and ramps

(IFC 1008.3.1 2021)

Corrected

16 Externally Illuminated Exit Signs

Externally illuminated exit signs shall comply with Sections 1013.6.1 through 1013.6.3.

(IFC 1013.6 2021)

Corrected

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name La Conner Retirement Inn
Address 204 N 1ST ST ,
City, State, Zip La Conner, WA 98257

Provider Number 2254
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 04/30/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
------------------	------------------------

17 Securing Compressed Gas Containers, Cylinders and Tanks

Compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks shall be secured to prevent falling caused by contact, vibration or seismic activity. Securing of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks shall be by one of the following methods: 1. Securing containers, cylinders and tanks to a fixed object with one or more restraints. 2. Securing containers, cylinders and tanks on a cart or other mobile device designed for the movement of compressed gas containers, cylinders or tanks. 3. Nesting of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks at container filling or servicing facilities or in sellers' warehouses not open to the public. Nesting shall be allowed provided that the nested containers, cylinders or tanks, if dislodged, do not obstruct the required means of egress. 4. Securing of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks to or within a rack, framework, cabinet or similar assembly designed for such use. Exception: Compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks in the process of examination, filling, transport or servicing. (IFC 5303.5.3 2021)	Corrected
---	------------------

18 Fire Drills

In all Group I, Group E, and Group R2 Occupancies licensed by the state and inspected by the state fire marshal's office, at least twelve planned and unannounced fire drills shall be held every year. (1) Drills shall be conducted quarterly on each shift in Group I and Group R2, Occupancies and monthly in Group E Occupancies to familiarize personnel with signals and emergency action required under varied conditions. (2) A detailed written record of all fire drills shall be maintained and available for inspection. (3) When drills are conducted between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m., a coded announcement may be used instead of audible alarms.	Facility cannot provide documentation for the completion of twelve planned and unannounced fire drills in the previous 12 months. The following Drills are missing. 1st Shift - Quarter 4 2nd Shift - Quarter 4 3rd Shift - Quarter 2 and 4
--	--



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name La Conner Retirement Inn
Address 204 N 1ST ST.
City, State, Zip La Conner, WA 98257

Provider Number 2254
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 04/30/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

Next inspection scheduled on or after: 05/30/2025

Right of appeal. Any person may appeal any decision made by the Fire Protection Bureau in accordance with WAC 212-12.

Owner or Authorized Representative

Signature

Print Name and Title

Deputy State Fire Marshal Brandon G. Brown
16778 146 ST SE
Monroe WA 98272
(360) 791-7037

Signature

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	La Conner Retirement Inn	Provider Number	2254
Address	204 N 1ST ST,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	La Conner, WA 98257	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 03/24/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
------------------	------------------------

1 Abatement of Electrical Hazards

Abatement of unsafe conditions and electrical hazards. Conditions that constitute an electrical shock or fire hazard shall be abated. (IFC 603.2 2021)	There was a breaker missing in electrical panel K without having protective coverings installed.
---	--

2 Listing

603.5.1 Listing. Relocatable power taps shall be listed in accordance with UL 1363. Current taps shall be listed and labeled in accordance with UL 498A. (IFC 0603.5.1, 2021)	1. There was multi-plug adapter that does not have over current protection in use in room 216. 2. There was multi-plug adapter that does not have over current protection in use in the business office. 3. There was multi-plug adapter that does not have over current protection in use in the maintenance office.
--	---

3 Application and Use

603.5.2 Application and use. Relocatable power taps and current taps shall be directly connected to a permanently installed receptacle. Exceptions: 1. Where approved for use in a Group A occupancy or in a meeting room in a Group B occupancy, not more than five relocatable power taps shall be permitted to be connected together or connected to an extension cord for temporary use to supply power to electronic equipment. 2. Current taps and relocatable power taps shall not be required to connect directly to a permanently installed receptacle outlet where used for 90 days or less for the purpose of testing the performance of such devices. (IFC 603.5.2, 2021)	There is a power strip plugged into another power strip in the maintenance office
---	---

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	La Conner Retirement Inn	Provider Number	2254
Address	204 N 1ST ST ,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	La Conner, WA 98257	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 03/24/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
4 Extension Cords	
Extension cords. Extension cords shall not be a substitute for permanent wiring and shall be listed and labeled in accordance with UL 817. Extension cords shall not be affixed to structures, extended through walls, ceilings or floors, or under doors or floor coverings, nor shall such cords be subject to environmental damage or physical impact. Extension cords shall be used only with portable appliances. Extension cords marked for indoor use shall not be used outdoors.. (IFC 603.6 2021)	1. There was an extension cord utilized as permanent wiring in room 212 2. There was an extension cord utilized as permanent wiring in the activities room. 3. There was an extension cord utilized as permanent wiring in room 101.
5 Repair of penetrations	
Repair of penetrations. Where damaged, materials used to protect membrane- and through-penetrations shall be replaced or restored with materials or systems that meet or exceed the code requirements applicable at the time when the assembly was constructed, remodeled or altered.	There were several penetration in the hallway ceilings throughout that have not been repaired.
6 Inspection and Maintenance	
Opening protectives in fire-resistance-rated assemblies shall be inspected and maintained in accordance with NFPA 80. Opening protectives in smoke barriers shall be inspected and maintained in accordance with NFPA 80 and NFPA 105. Openings in smoke partitions shall be inspected and maintained in accordance with NFPA 105. Fire doors and smoke and draft control doors shall not be blocked, obstructed, or otherwise made inoperable. Fusible links shall be replaced promptly whenever fused or damaged. Opening protectives and smoke and draft control doors shall not be modified. (IFC 705.2 2021)	1. Facility is unable to provide documentation that the annual fire door inspection has been completed. 2. The fire rated door to 3rd floor elevator is missing the strike plate. 3. Resident room 216 fire door that opens to the corridor was blocked open by a wedge, preventing it from closing and latching. 4. Resident room 208 fire door that opens to the corridor was blocked open by a wedge, preventing it from closing and latching. 5. The fire rated door to a storage room that have been converted to a vending area has been removed without approval.

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name La Conner Retirement Inn
Address 204 N 1ST ST,
City, State, Zip La Conner, WA 98257

Provider Number 2254
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 03/24/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
7 Door Operation	
Swinging fire doors shall close from the full-open position and latch automatically. (IFC 705.2.4 2021)	1. Resident room 305 fire door would not close and latch from the fully open position. 2. Resident room 306 fire door would not close and latch from the fully open position. 3. The fire rated door from the kitchen to the corridor would not close and latch from a fully open position.
8 Obstructed Locations	
Automatic sprinklers shall be installed with regard to obstructions that will delay activation or obstruct the water distribution pattern and shall be in accordance with the applicable automatic sprinkler system standard that is being used. Automatic sprinklers shall be installed in or under covered kiosks, displays, booths, concession stands or equipment that exceeds 4 feet (1219 mm) in width. Not less than a 3-foot (914 mm) clearance shall be maintained between automatic sprinklers and the top of piles of combustible fibers. Exception: Kitchen equipment under exhaust hoods protected with a fire-extinguishing system in accordance with Section 904. (IFC 903.3.3 2021)	The sprinkler head in the walk-in refrigerator and freezer had boxes and food obstructing the flow pattern of the sprinkler.

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name La Conner Retirement Inn
Address 204 N 1ST ST,
City, State, Zip La Conner, WA 98257

Provider Number 2254
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 03/24/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
9 Testing and Maintenance	
Sprinkler systems shall be tested and maintained in accordance with Section 901. (IFC 903.5 2021)	1. As per documents provided the annual sprinkler testing had deficiencies noted that have not been corrected. 20 year testing is due. 2. Facility is unable to provide documentation for the annual forward flow test in accordance with NFPA 25. 3. The escutcheon plate in the activities room was not installed properly. 4. Mixed standard response and quick response sprinkler heads were found in main lobby and elevator area.
10 Extinguishing System Service	
Automatic fire-extinguishing systems shall be serviced not less frequently than every six months and after activation of the system. Inspection shall be by qualified individuals, and a certificate of inspection shall be forwarded to the fire code official upon completion. (IFC 904.13.5.2 2021)	Facility is unable to provide documentation for the semi-annual kitchen suppression system servicing.

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	La Conner Retirement Inn	Provider Number	2254
Address	204 N 1ST ST,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	La Conner, WA 98257	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 03/24/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
------------------	------------------------

11 Portable Fire Extinguishers - General Requirements

Portable fire extinguishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in accordance with this section and NFPA 10.

Exceptions:

1. The distance of travel to reach an extinguisher shall not apply. The travel distance to reach an extinguisher shall not apply to the spectator seating portions of Group A-5 occupancies.

2. Thirty-day inspections shall not be required and maintenance shall be allowed to be once every three years for dry-chemical or halogenated agent portable fire extinguishers that are supervised by a listed and approved electronic monitoring device, provided that all of the following conditions are met:

2.1. Electronic monitoring shall confirm that extinguishers are properly positioned, properly charged and unobstructed.

2.2. Loss of power or circuit continuity to the electronic monitoring device shall initiate a trouble signal.

2.3. The extinguishers shall be installed inside of a building or cabinet in a noncorrosive environment.

2.4. Electronic monitoring devices and supervisory circuits shall be tested every 3 years when extinguisher maintenance is performed.

2.5. A written log of required hydrostatic test dates for extinguishers shall be maintained by the owner to verify that hydrostatic tests are conducted at the frequency required by NFPA 10.

3. In Group I-3, portable fire extinguishers shall be permitted to be located at staff locations.

(IFC 906.2 2021)

1. Facility was unable to provide the required documentation for monthly fire extinguisher maintenance in accordance with NFPA 10.

2. The portable fire extinguisher in the kitchen was missing the tamper seal.

12 Hangers and Brackets

Hand-held portable fire extinguishers, not housed in cabinets, shall be installed on the hangers or brackets supplied. Hangers or brackets shall be securely anchored to the mounting surface in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions.

(IFC 906.7 2021)

Fire Extinguisher in the parking garage was not mounted in accordance with the manufacturers installation instructions.

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name La Conner Retirement Inn
Address 204 N 1ST ST,
City, State, Zip La Conner, WA 98257

Provider Number 2254
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 03/24/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
13 Inspection, Testing and Maintenance	
The maintenance and testing schedules and procedures for fire alarm and fire detection systems shall be in accordance with Sections 907.8.1 through 907.8.5 and NFPA 72. Records of inspection, testing and maintenance shall be maintained. (IFC 907.8 2021)	Facility is unable to provide documentation for the monthly single station smoke alarm testing.
14 Maintenance	
Carbon monoxide alarms and carbon monoxide detection systems shall be maintained in accordance with NFPA 72. Carbon monoxide alarms and carbon monoxide detectors that become inoperable or begin producing end-of-life signals shall be replaced. (IFC 915.6 2021 WAC)	Facility is unable to provide documentation for the monthly carbon monoxide detector testing.
15 Emergency Power for Illumination - General	
In the event of power supply failure in rooms and spaces that require two or more exits or access to exits, an emergency electrical system shall automatically illuminate all of the following areas: 1. Aisles 2. Corridors 3. Exit access stairways and ramps (IFC 1008.3.1 2021)	1. The emergency egress light near 220 would not illuminate when the test button was pressed. 2. The emergency egress light in north stairwell would not illuminate when the test button was pressed.
16 Externally Illuminated Exit Signs	
Externally illuminated exit signs shall comply with Sections 1013.6.1 through 1013.6.3. (IFC 1013.6 2021)	1. The internally illuminated exit sign near 316 would not illuminate when the activation test button was pushed. 2. The internally illuminated exit signs and emergency light combo near elevator 2 would not illuminate when the activation test button was pushed.

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	La Conner Retirement Inn	Provider Number	2254
Address	204 N 1ST ST ,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	La Conner, WA 98257	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 03/24/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
17 Securing Compressed Gas Containers, Cylinders and Tanks	
Compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks shall be secured to prevent falling caused by contact, vibration or seismic activity. Securing of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks shall be by one of the following methods: 1. Securing containers, cylinders and tanks to a fixed object with one or more restraints. 2. Securing containers, cylinders and tanks on a cart or other mobile device designed for the movement of compressed gas containers, cylinders or tanks. 3. Nesting of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks at container filling or servicing facilities or in sellers' warehouses not open to the public. Nesting shall be allowed provided that the nested containers, cylinders or tanks, if dislodged, do not obstruct the required means of egress. 4. Securing of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks to or within a rack, framework, cabinet or similar assembly designed for such use. Exception: Compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks in the process of examination, filling, transport or servicing. (IFC 5303.5.3 2021)	Oxygen cylinders in room 305 are not secured to prevent the cylinders from falling.
18 Fire Drills	
In all Group I, Group E, and Group R2 Occupancies licensed by the state and inspected by the state fire marshal's office, at least twelve planned and unannounced fire drills shall be held every year. (1) Drills shall be conducted quarterly on each shift in Group I and Group R2, Occupancies and monthly in Group E Occupancies to familiarize personnel with signals and emergency action required under varied conditions. (2) A detailed written record of all fire drills shall be maintained and available for inspection. (3) When drills are conducted between 9:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m., a coded announcement may be used instead of audible alarms.	Facility cannot provide documentation for the completion of twelve planned and unannounced fire drills in the previous 12 months. The following Drills are missing. 1st Shift - Quarter 4 2nd Shift - Quarter 4 3rd Shift - Quarter 2 and 4

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name La Conner Retirement Inn
Address 204 N 1ST ST,
City, State, Zip La Conner, WA 98257

Provider Number 2254
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 03/24/2025 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

Next inspection scheduled on or after: 04/23/2025

Right of appeal. Any person may appeal any decision made by the Fire Protection Bureau in accordance with WAC 212-12.

Owner or Authorized Representative

Signature

Print Name and Title

Deputy State Fire Marshal Brandon G. Brown
16778 146 ST SE
Monroe WA 98272
(360) 791-7037

Signature

Initials of Authorized Facility Representative: _____